Honeywell Internal
VersaFlow Vortex 200
Vortex Flow Meter
Specifications
34-VF-03-36, January 2020
The All-In-One Solution
The VersaFlow Vortex 200 is the vortex flowmeter with
integrated pressure and temperature compensation in 2-

Catch device
Manufacturer ID 00069 (0x45)
Device type code 00205 (0xCD)
System requirements Load min. 250 ∧
Multidrop operation 4 mA
Binary output
Function Pulse, frequency, status, limit switch
Type Passive
Proximity sensor acc. to DIN EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR sensor) or pulse
output signal acc. to VDI/VDE 2188 (category 2)
Temperature coefficient 50 ppm/K
Residual current < 0.2 mA at 32 V (Ri = 180 k∧)
Pulse width 0.5...2000 ms
Frequency output
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, norm. volume flow, gross/net power, free air
delivery, density, temperature (internal sensor or via external input),
pressure, vortex frequency, flow velocity, spec. enthalpy, spec. heat
capacity, Reynolds number
Max. frequency 1000 Hz
Limit switch
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, norm. volume flow, volume, mass, norm.
volume, gross/net power, gross/net energy, free air delivery, density,
temperature (internal sensor or via external input), pressure, vortex
frequency, flow velocity, spec. enthalpy, spec. heat capacity, Reynolds
number
Current input
Type 4...20 mA (passive)
Resolution 6 µA
Linearity / accuracy 0.1% (of read value)
Temperature coefficient 100 ppm/K (typically), 200 ppm/K (max.)
Voltage drop 10 V
Honeywell Internal
Approvals and certifications
ATEX ATEX II2 G - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
ATEX II2 G - Ex d ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
ATEX II3 G - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc
ATEX II2 D - Ex tb IIIC T70°C Db
IECEx IECEx - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
IECEx - Ex d ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
IECEx - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc
IECEx - Ex tb IIIC T70°C Db
QPS (USA & Canada) QPS Ordinary Locations
QPS IS Class I Div 1
QPS XP Class I Div 1
QPS NI Class I Div 2
QPS DIP Class II, III Div 1
Honeywell Internal
Dimensions and weights
Flange versions
Dimensions of flange version EN 1092-1 [mm]
a = 148.5 mm / 5.85"
    b = 85.8 mm / 3.38”
    c = 171.5 mm / 6.76"
① F1R – single  reduction
② F2R – double  reduction                                                                                                     Option:
Version with two signal
converters
Size
 DN
Pressure
rating
PN
d D L H H F1R
 ①
H F2R
 ②
l l F1R
 ①
l F2R
 ②
15 40 17.3 95 200 358.8 - - 169.3 - -
15 100 17.3 105 200 358.8 - - 169.3 - -
25 40 28.5 115 200 358.4 358.8 - 169.3 169.3 -